505536648 06/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5583445

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ		
		Name	Execution Date
AUTOMOTIVE ENERGY			03/29/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	ENVISION A	ESC JAPAN LTD.	
Street Address:	2-10-1, HIRC	NODAI	
City:	ZAMA CITY,	KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	252-0012		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 8		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	9680	153	
Patent Number:	9698	408	
Patent Number:	1010	7863	
Patent Number:	9972	818	
Patent Number:	1002	6988	
Patent Number:	1019	3136	
Patent Number:	1015	3471	
Patent Number:	1014	7949	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:			
		e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
		265599	
		loner@bakerdonelson.com	
•		ER DONELSON BEARMAN CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ, PC	
Address Line 4:	NASI	IVILLE, TENNESSEE 37201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2947643-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		AARON CHALONER	
SIGNATURE:		/Aaron Chaloner/	

DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2019
Total Attachments: 19	
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_US_certified translation#page1.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_US_certified translation#page2.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_US_certified translation#page3.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_US_certified translation#page4.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_US_certified translation#page5.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_US_certified translation#page6.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_US_certified translation#page7.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_US_certified translation#page8.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_US_certified translation#page9.tif
	nercial registration_US_certified translation#page10.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_original#page1.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_original#page2.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_original#page3.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration_original#page4.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	nercial registration original#page5.tif
	nercial registration_original#page6.tif
	nercial registration_original#page7.tif
	nercial registration_original#page8.tif
source=AESC certificate of the comr	

Certificate of the Commercial Registration

Envision AESC Japan Ltd.

2-10-1, Hironodai, Zama City, Kanagawa

Corporation	0210-01-030024		
number			
Trade name	Automotive Energy Supply Corporation		
	Envision AESC Japan Ltd.	Revised on March 29, 2019	
		Registered on March 29, 2019	
Headquarters	2-10-1, Hironodai, Zama City, Kanagawa		
Means of public	Public notice of our company shall be effected by	publication in the official gazette.	
notice	Public notice of our company shall be effected by	Revised on January 30, 2018	
	publication in Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun.	Registered on February 5, 2018	
The date of	April 19, 2007		
company's			
incorporation			
Objectives	(1) Research and development of lithium-ion batteries (cells)		
	(2) Research and development of secondary batteries (packed cells) for transportation		
	units with lithium-ion batteries and for pow	er generation and charging facilities	
	related to these lithium-ion batteries.		
	(3) Trial production, manufacturing, and marketing of lithium-ion batteries and		
	secondary batteries for transportation units w	<i>i</i> th lithium-ion batteries and for power	
	generation and charging facilities related to the	ese lithium-ion batteries.	
	(4) All other projects relevant to what are listed in	n the preceding items.	
Total number of	100,000 shares		
authorized shares		F	
	10,000,000 shares	Revised on March 29, 2019	
		Registered on March 29, 2019	
Issued number of	Issued number of shares	Revised on October 15, 2009	
shares, type and	<u>93,800 shares</u>	Registered on October 29, 2009	
number	Issued number of shares	Revised on March 29, 2019	
	1,161,913 shares	Registered on March 29, 2019	
The issuance of	The company shall issue share certificates.		
share certificates	Established and registered on March 29, 2019		

2-10-1, Hironodai, Zama City, Kanagawa

The amount of	<u>2,345,000,000 yen</u>	Revised on October 15, 2009	
stated capital		Registered on October 29, 2009	
	29,047,826,291 yen	Revised on March 29, 2019	
		Registered on March 29, 2019	
Stipulation	Acquisition of the company's shares by	transfer is subject to board approval.	
regarding			
restriction on share	Acquisition of the company's shares by	transfer is subject to board approval. However,	
transfer	acquisition of the company's shares b	by transfer to security interested holders, its	
	subsidiaries or affiliates, or third part	ties designated by such security interested	
	holders, which are associated with imp	lementation of security interest regarding the	
	company's shares (including implemen	tation according to legal procedures and sale	
	or substitute performance without legal procedures), are deemed to be approved by		
	the company.		
Items on officers	<u>Hideo Oka, Director</u>	Reappointed on June 18, 2015	
		Registered on July 1, 2015	
		Resigned on January 28, 2016	
		Registered on February 9, 2016	
	<u>Michio Kitahara, Director</u>	Reappointed on June 18, 2015	
		Registered on July 1, 2015	
	<u>Michio Kitahara, Director</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2016	
		Registered on July 8, 2016	
	<u>Michio Kitahara, Director</u>	Reappointed on June 15, 2017	
		Registered on July 3, 2017	
	<u>Michio Kitahara, Director</u>	Reappointed on June 20, 2018	
		Registered on June 25, 2018	
		Resigned on September 30, 2018	
		Registered on October 3, 2018	

File number: 5 (chi)100358 *Underlined portions indicate that they were deleted. 2 / 10

2-10-1, Hironodai, Zama City, Kanagawa

 <u>Shigeaki Kato, Director</u>	Reappointed on June 18, 2015
	Registered on July 1, 2015
	Resigned on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 13, 2016
Naohito Katsura, Director	Reappointed on June 18, 2015
	Registered on July 1, 2015
<u>Naohito Katsura, Director</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on July 8, 2016
Naohito Katsura, Director	Reappointed on June 15, 2017
	Registered on July 3, 2017
<u>Naohito Katsura, Director</u>	Reappointed on June 20, 2018
	Registered on June 25, 2018
	Resigned on March 29, 2019
	Registered on March 29, 2019
Nobuaki Yoshioka, Director	Appointed on June 18, 2015
	Registered on July 1, 2015
	Resigned on January 28, 2016
	Registered on February 9, 2016

2-10-1, Hironodai, Zama City, Kanagawa

Demarc	nelier Hugues Francois Gerard,	Appointed on October 1, 2015
Director		Registered on October 6, 2015
		Reappointed on June 17, 2016
Demarcl	nelier Hugues Francois Gerard,	Registered on July 8, 2016
Director	Director	Reappointed on June 15, 2017
		Registered on July 3, 2017
Demarcl	<u>nelier Hugues Francois Gerard,</u>	Reappointed on June 20, 2018
Director		Registered on June 25, 2018
		Resigned on March 29, 2019
Demarch Director	<u>nelier Hugues Francois Gerard,</u>	Registered on March 29, 2019
Dhingra	Pankaj, Director	Appointed on October 1, 2015
		Registered on October 6, 2015
Dhingra	<u>Pankaj, Director</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
		Registered on July 8, 2016
Dhingra	<u>Pankaj, Director</u>	Reappointed on June 15, 2017
	<u>Dhingra Pankaj, Director</u>	Registered on July 3, 2017
Dhingra		Reappointed on June 20, 2018
		Registered on June 25, 2018
		Resigned on March 29, 2019
		Registered on March 29, 2019
<u>Hiroyuki</u>	Haruyama, Director	Appointed on January 28, 2016
		Registered on February 9, 2016
<u>Hiroyuki</u>	<u>Haruyama, Director</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
		Registered on July 8, 2016
		Resigned on March 31, 2017
		Registered on April 11, 2017

2-10-1, Hironodai, Zama City, Kanagawa

Shinjiro Nagaoka, Director	Appointed on January 28, 2016
	Registered on February 9, 2016
	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
Shinjiro Nagaoka, Director	Registered on July 8, 2016
	Resigned on June 15, 2017
	Registered on February 6, 2018
Hiroshi Tsunashima, Director	Appointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 13, 2016
	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
Hiroshi Tsunashima, Director	Registered on July 8, 2016
	Reappointed on June 15, 2017
	Registered on July 3, 2017
<u>Hiroshi Tsunashima, Director</u>	Reappointed on June 20, 2018
	Registered on July 25, 2018
	Resigned on March 29, 2019
<u>Hiroshi Tsunashima, Director</u>	Registered on March 29, 2019
Hideo Oka, Director	Appointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 11, 2017
	Reappointed on June 15, 2017
<u>Hideo Oka, Director</u>	Registered on July 3, 2017
	Reappointed on June 20, 2018
	Registered on June 25, 2018
<u>Hideo Oka, Director</u>	Resigned on March 29, 2019
	Registered on March 29, 2019

2-10-1, Hironodai, Zama City, Kanagawa

<u>Hiroshi Sato, Director</u>	Appointed on June 15, 2017
	Registered on July 3, 2017
	Reappointed on June 20, 2018
<u>Hiroshi Sato, Director</u>	Registered on June 25, 2018
	Resigned on December 31, 2018
	Registered on January 8, 2019
<u>Hideyuki Kumazawa, Director</u>	Appointed on December 31, 2018
	Registered on January 8, 2019
	Resigned on March 29, 2019
	Registered on March 29, 2019
Shoichi Matsumoto, Director	Appointed on March 29, 2019
	Registered on March 29, 2019
Yasuharu Watanabe, Director	Appointed on March 29, 2019
	Registered on March 29, 2019
Han Chak (韓 灼), <u>Director</u>	Appointed on March 29, 2019
	Registered on March 29, 2019
Hideo Oka, Representative Director	Reappointed on June 18, 2015
<u>1-108-2, Bessho, Hachioji City, Tokyo</u>	Registered on July 1, 2015
	Resigned on January 28, 2016
	Registered on February 9, 2016
Shigeaki Kato, Representative Director	Reappointed on June 18, 2015
8-29-3, Shirane, Asahi Ward, Yokohama City	Registered on J 1uly, 2015
	Resigned on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 13, 2016

.

2-10-1, Hironodai, Zama City, Kanagawa

Т		A
	<u>Hiroyuki Haruyama, Representative Director</u>	Appointed on January 28, 2016
	<u>Fuchu-musashinodai Grand Heights 505, 3-</u>	Registered on February 9, 2016
	<u>16-6, Shiraitodai, Fuchu City, Tokyo</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
		Registered on July 8, 2016
	<u>Hiroyuki Haruyama, Representative Director</u>	Resigned on March 31, 2017
	<u>Fuchu-musashinodai Grand Heights 505, 3-</u>	Registered on April 11, 2017
	<u>16-6, Shiraitodai, Fuchu City, Tokyo</u>	
	Hiroshi Tsunashima, Representative Director	Appointed on April 1, 2016
	<u>1-16-4, Kyodo, Setagaya Ward, Tokyo</u>	Registered on April 13, 2016
		Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	<u>Hiroshi Tsunashima, Representative Director</u>	Registered on July 8, 2016
	<u>1-16-4, Kyodo, Setagaya Ward, Tokyo</u>	Appointed on June 15, 2017
		Registered on July 3, 2017
	<u>Hiroshi Tsunashima, Representative Director</u>	Reappointed on June 20, 2018
	<u>1-16-4, Kyodo, Setagaya Ward, Tokyo</u>	Registered on June 25, 2018
		Resigned on March 29, 2019
	<u>Hiroshi Tsunashima, Representative Director</u>	Registered on March 29, 2019
	<u>1-16-4, Kyodo, Setagaya Ward, Tokyo</u>	
	Hideo Oka, Representative Director	Appointed on April 1, 2017
	<u>1-108-2 Bessho, Hachioji-City, Tokyo</u>	Registered on April 11, 2017
		Reappointed on June 15, 2017
	Hideo Oka, Representative Director	Registered on July 3, 2017
	<u>1-108-2 Bessho, Hachioji-City, Tokyo</u>	Reappointed on June 20, 2018
		Registered on June 25, 2018
	Hideo Oka, Representative Director	Resigned on March 29, 2019
	<u>1-108-2 Bessho, Hachioji-City, Tokyo</u>	Registered on March 29, 2019
	Shoichi Matsumoto, Representative Director,	Appointed on March 29, 2019
	24-3, Nishikigaoka, Kohoku Ward, Yokohama	Registered on March 29, 2019
	City, Kanagawa	

2-10-1, Hironodai, Zama City, Kanagawa

	Hiroshi Sato, Auditor	Reappointed on June 18, 2015	
		Registered on July 1, 2015	
		Resigned on June 15, 2017	
		Registered on July 3, 2017	
	Hisashi Fukatsu, Auditor	Reappointed on June 18, 2015	
		Registered on July 1, 2015	
		Resigned on March 29, 2019	
		Registered on March 29, 2019	
	<u>Hideyuki Kumazawa, Auditor</u>	Appointed on June 15, 2017	
		Registered on July 3, 2017	
		Resigned on December 31,	
		2018	
		Registered on January 8, 2019	
	Yasuo Oku, Auditor	Appointed on March 29, 2019	
		Registered on March 29, 2019	
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC, Accounting	Reappointed on June 18, 2015	
	auditor	Registered on July 1, 2015	
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC, Accounting auditor	Reappointed on June 17, 2016	
		Registered on July 8, 2016	
		Reappointed on June 15, 2017	
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC, Accounting	Registered on July 3, 2017	
	auditor	Reappointed on June 20, 2018	
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC, Accounting auditor	Registered on June 25, 2018	
Company split	On March 29, 2019, the company was split from Nissan Motor Co., ltd. located at 2,		
	Takara-cho, Kanagawa Ward, Yokohama City		
		Registered on April 15, 2019	
	On March 29, 2019, the company was split into Nissan Motor Co., ltd. located at 2,		
	Takara-cho, Kanagawa Ward, Yokohama City		
		Registered on April 25, 2019	

File number: 5(chi)100358 *Underlined portions indicate that they were deleted. 8 / 10

2-10-1, Hironodai, Zama City, Kanagawa

Regarding the	The company with a board of directors
company with a	
board of directors	
Regarding the	The company with auditors
company with	
auditors	
Regarding the	The company with accounting auditors
company with	Established on June 15, 2009 and registered on July 9, 2009
accounting	
auditors	
Regarding the	On April 11, 2008, the company's headquarters was relocated from the location of
registration	1120, Shimokuzawa, Sagamihara City, Kanagawa
records	Registered on May 14, 2008

This document is to certify that this is unclosed full information recorded in the registry. (Under the administration of Shonan Branch of Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

June 14, 2019

Kenzo Haneishi Registrar of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

File number: 5(chi)100358 *Underlined portions indicate that they were deleted. 9 / 10

This English translation is submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR §3.26. I, Yuko Yashiro, hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate translation of the original Certificate of the Commercial Registration in Japanese and that I am sufficiently competent in both English and Japanese to render such translation.

SIGNATURE OF TRANSLATOR: <u>JUKO YASHI'FO</u> DATE: <u>JUNE 19.</u> 2019 PRINTED NAME OF TRANSLATOR: Yuko Yashiro_____

履歴事項全部証明書

神奈川県座間市広野台二丁目10番1号 株式会社エンビジョンAESCジャパン

会社法人等番号	0 2 1 0 - 0 1 - 0 3 0 0 2 4	
商号	オートモーティブエナジーサプライ株式会社	
Ī	株式会社エンビジョンAESCジャパン	平成31年 3月29日変更
		平成31年 3月29日登記
本店	神奈川県座間市広野台二丁目10番1号	
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は、官報に掲載して行う。	
	当会社の公告は、日刊工業新聞により行う。	平成30年 1月30日変更
		平成30年 2月 5日登記
会社成立の年月日	平成19年4月19日	
目的	 (1) リチウムイオン電池(セル)の研究、開発 (2) リチウムイオン電池を組み合わせた輸送機 並びに充電施設用のための二次電池(パッ (3) リチウムイオン電池、輸送機器用及びそれ 設用のための二次電池の試作、製造、販売 (4) 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業 	器用及びそれに関係する発電 ク電池)の研究、開発 に関係する発電並びに充電施
発行可能株式総数	<u>10万株</u>	
	1000万株	平成31年 3月29日変更
		平成31年 3月29日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数	平成21年10月15日変更
	<u>9万3800株</u>	平成21年10月29日登記
	発行済株式の総数 116万1913株	平成31年 3月29日変更
	110,519154	
		平成31年 3月29日登記

整理番号 ち110358 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

1/9

21年10月15日変
31年 3月29日変
 31年 3月29日登ā
<u>承認を要する。</u>
承認を要する。ただし、 ののほか、法定の手続 に伴う、担保権者若し 者に対する譲渡による なす。 31年 3月29日登
27年 6月18日重
 27年 7月 1日登
28年 1月28日辞
 28年 2月 9日登i
27年 6月18日重
 27年 7月 1日登
28年 6月17日重
 28年 7月 8日登
29年 6月15日重
29年 7月 3日登
30年 6月20日重
30年 9月30日辞
 230年10月 3日登
ţ

整理番号 ち110358 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/9 PATENT



整理番号 ち110358 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることをボす、 PATENT 3/9

取締役	デマルシェリエ・ユーグ・フ	平成27年10月 1日就任
	<u>ランソワ・ジェラール</u>	 平成27年10月 6日登記
取締役	デマルシェリエ・ユーグ・フ	平成28年 6月17日重任
	ランソワ・ジェラール	
		平成28年 7月 8日登記
取締役	デマルシェリエ・ユーグ・フ ランソワ・ジェラール	平成29年 6月15日重任
		平成29年 7月 3日登記
取締役	デマルシェリエ・ユーグ・フ	平成30年 6月20日重任
	<u>ランソワ・ジェラール</u>	
		平成31年 3月29日辞任
		平成31年 3月29日登記
取締役	<u>ディングラ・パンカジ</u>	平成27年10月 1日就任
		平成27年10月 6日登記
取締役	ディングラ・パンカジ	平成28年 6月17日重任
		 平成28年 7月 8日登記
取締役	ディングラ・パンカジ	平成29年 6月15日重任
取締役	<u>ディングラ・パンカジ</u>	平成30年 6月20日重任
	2 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	平成30年 6月25日登記
		平成31年 3月29日辞任
取締役	春山洋之	平成28年 1月28日就任
Hater (II.	117 . I'' MA	
<u>取締役</u>	春山洋之	平成28年 6月17日重任
	: :	平成28年 7月 8日登記
		平成29年 3月31日辞任



整理番号 ち110358 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることをボす。 5 **PATENT**

5/9

取締役	<u>佐</u>	藤	裕	平成29年	6月15日就6
				平成29年	7月 3日登記
取締役	生生	藤	裕	平成30年	6月20日重6
-124118-12					
					6月25日登記
				平成30年1	2月31日辞(
				平成31年	1月 8日登詞
取締役		沢秀	<u> 之</u>	平成30年1	2月31日就6
				平成31年	1月 8日登詞
				平成31年	3月29日辞(
				平成31年	3月29日登詞
取締役	と 松	本昌	-	平成31年	3月29日就6
取締役	达 渡	邊康	晴	平成31年	3月29日就(
				平成31年	3月29日登詞
取締役	;	灼		平成31年	3月29日就(
				平成31年	3月29日登詞
	3八王子市別所			平成27年	6月18日重6
代表明	<u>双締役</u>	——————————————————————————————————————		平成27年	7月 1日登記
				平成28年	1月28日辞(
横浜市	ī旭区白根八丁	目29番3		平成27年	6月18日重1
代表印	2締役 加	東重	明	└──────	
				平成28年	3月31日辞(
					4月13日登記
	···			THX 2 0 4F	ヨカコンロ気は

整理番号 ち110358 * 下線のあるものはは消事項であることを示す、 **PATENT**

6/9

東京都府中市白糸台三丁目16番地の6府中武 蔵野台グランドハイツ505号 代表取締役 春山洋之 東京都府中市白糸台三丁目16番地の6府中武 蔵野台グランドハイツ505号 代表取締役 春山洋之	平成28年 1月28日就任
代表取締役 春山洋之 東京都府中市白糸台三丁目16番地の6府中武 蔵野台グランドハイツ505号 代表取締役 春山洋之	
東京都府中市白糸台三丁目16番地の6府中武 蔵野台グランドハイツ505号 代表取締役 春山洋之	
蔵野台グランドハイツ505号 代表取締役 春山洋之	平成 2 8 平 0 月 1 / 口里E
	平成28年7月8日登記
	平成29年 3月31日辞任
	→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→
市古将州田公区经营, プロ16要4号	亚出29年 4月 1日部/
<u>東京都世田谷区経堂一丁目16番4号</u> 代表取締役 綱 島 洋	平成28年 4月 1日就任
	平成28年 4月13日登記
東京都世田谷区経堂一丁目16番4号	平成28年 6月17日重任
代表取締役 綱 島 洋	→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→
東京都世田谷区経堂一丁目16番4号	平成29年 6月15日重任
	平成29年 7月 3日登記
東京都世田谷区経堂一丁目16番4号	平成30年 6月20日重任
代表取締役 綱 島 洋	平成30年 6月25日登部
	平成31年 3月29日辞(
	平成31年 3月29日登記
東京都八王子市別所丁目108番地2	平成29年 4月 1日就任
代表取締役	平成29年 4月11日登詞
東京都八王子市別所一丁目108番地2	平成29年 6月15日重任
代表取締役	
. 7	平成29年 7月 3日登詞
<u>東京都八王子市別所一丁目108番地2</u> 代表取締役 岡 英 雄	平成30年 6月20日重任
	平成30年 6月25日登記
	平成31年 3月29日辞日
	 平成31年 3月29日登記
神奈川県横浜市港北区錦が丘24番3号 代表取締役 松本昌 一	平成31年 3月29日就台
	平成31年 3月29日登記

	監査役		平成27年 6月18日重任
			平成29年 6月15日辞任
			平成29年 7月 3日登記
	<u>監査役</u>		平成27年 6月18日重任
			平成27年 7月 1日登記
			平成31年 3月29日辞任
			平成31年 3月29日登記
	監査役	熊沢秀之	平成29年 6月15日就任
			平成29年 7月 3日登記
			平成30年12月31日辞任
			平成31年 1月 8日登記
	監査役	奥康男	平成31年 3月29日就任
			平成31年 3月29日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成27年 6月18日重任
			平成27年 7月 1日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成28年 6月17日重任
	<u></u>	<u> 11 - 11 - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 </u>	→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成29年 6月15日重任
	至可重重八	利日平有限員任益且佔八	平成29年 0万13日重任 平成29年 7月 3日登記
	a at		
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成30年 6月20日重任
		· · ·	平成30年 6月25日登記
生分割	平成31年3月	329日横浜市神奈川区宝町2番	地日産自動車株式会社から分割 平成31年 4月15日登記
	平成31年3月	329日横浜市神奈川区宝町2番	地日産自動車株式会社に分割 平成31年 4月25日登記

整理番号 ち110358 *

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社
会計監査人設置会	会計監査人設置会社
社に関する事項	平成21年 6月15日設定 平成21年 7月 9日登記
登記記録に関する	平成20年4月11日神奈川県相模原市下九沢1120番地から本店移転
事項	平成20年 5月14日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (横浜地方法務局湘南支局管轄) 令和 元年 6月14日 東京法務局 登記官 羽石研造

東京協 遺漏圖登 記官笠

9/9

整理番号 ち110358 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

RECORDED: 06/20/2019